
If you have difficulties accessing the “What Happened to the 
Class of…” reports, please contact the 

Institutional Research Office at (585) 292-3035.

Class of 2017 Profile
A Total of 2,215 Credentials were Awarded	

•	1,365 (62%) were transfer program (A.S. & A.A.)
graduates

•	585 (26%) were career program (A.A.S.) graduates

•	265 (12%) were certificate program graduates

Highlights:

• 1,327 (60%) are employed and/or are continuing their
education

• Of the Career and Certificate Program graduates who
are employed full-time, 91% are employed in Monroe
or an adjacent county.

• Graduates were hired by 598 different employers

• 70% of the graduates who are continuing their
education are doing so at a SUNY/CUNY institution

• Graduates transferred to 157 different colleges

The MCC Career & Transfer Center Offers:
	On-campus recruitment
	“Purple Briefcase”			
	“Vault” Career Intelligence
	Career exploration & research
	Career counseling
	MCC career forums
	Disney College Program

Colleges 2017 Graduates Transferred            
to Include…

Columbia University
Cornell University
Johnson & Wales University
Nazareth College
Ohio State University, The
Roberts Wesleyan College
Rochester Institute of Technology
St. John Fisher College
St. John’s University
SUNY Brockport
SUNY Buffalo State
SUNY College of Environmental 

Science & Forestry

SUNY Empire State
SUNY Geneseo
SUNY University at Albany
SUNY University at Binghamton
SUNY University at Buffalo
SUNY University at Stony Brook
SUNY Upstate Medical University
University of Rochester
University of Vermont & State 

Agricultural College

Employers Hiring 2017 Graduates 
Include…

Apple, Inc.
Aspen Dental
AutoZone
Bausch & Lomb
Bob Johnson Chevrolet
City of Rochester
Del Lago Casino
Flightline Systems
Hillside Family of Agencies
Make-A-Wish Foundation
Mercy Flight
New York State Department of 

Transportation

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
Penfield Central School District
Policy Research Associates, Inc.
Reliant Community Federal Credit 

Union
Rochester Regional Health System
Thermo Fisher Scientific
UR Medicine
U.S. Air Force
Wegmans
WHEC-TV 10 NBC
Windstream

Inspiring every day.



*Includes those w
ith no further education and w

hose em
ploym

ent is unknow
n 

 
** Salary inform

ation is not included for program
s in w

hich few
er than five respondents reported salaries for full-tim

e em
ploym

ent in their field. 
 

N
A

 - N
ot A

pplicable.

Full-Tim
e Em

ploym
ent in Field

E
m

p
l

o
y

m
E

n
t

/t
r

a
n

s
f

E
r

 s
u

m
m

a
r

y
 

o
n

 
t

h
E

 C
l

a
s

s
 

o
f

 2017

Transfer
Program

s
(A.S. D

egrees)

C
areer

Program
s

(A.A.S. D
egrees)

Transfer
Program

s
(A.A. D

egrees)

C
ertificates

 

 
Addictions Counseling 

7 
6 

3 
1 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

2 
0 

0

 
Biology 

10 
9 

7 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

2 
0 

0

 
Business Adm

inistration 
197 

162 
97 

16 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
48 

1 
0

 
Business: International Business 

9 
7 

3 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

4 
0 

0

 
Chem

istry 
3 

2 
2 

0 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
0 

0 
0

 
Cinem

a &
 Screen Studies 

13 
9 

3 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

6 
0 

0

 
Com

m
ercial Art &

 Illustration 
6 

3 
2 

0 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
1 

0 
0

 
Com

m
unication &

 M
edia Studies 

32 
31 

16 
8 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

7 
0 

0

 
Com

puter Inform
ation System

s 
7 

7 
2 

2 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
3 

0 
0

 
Com

puter Science 
23 

19 
12 

1 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
6 

0 
0

 
Crim

inal Justice 
45 

28 
21 

3 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
4 

0 
0

 
Diversity &

 Com
m

unity Studies 
1 

0 
0 

0 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
0 

0 
0

 
Engineering Science 

65 
57 

39 
2 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

16 
0 

0

 
Fine Arts 

9 
6 

4 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

1 
0 

1

 
Geography 

1 
1 

0 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

1 
0 

0

 
Geology 

5 
3 

2 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

1 
0 

0

 
Global Studies 

2 
1 

1 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

0 
0 

0

 
Health Studies 

26 
17 

5 
3 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

8 
1 

0

 
Hum

an Services 
42 

32 
21 

6 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
4 

1 
0

 
Individual Studies 

15 
11 

7 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

4 
0 

0

 
Inform

ation Technology 
7 

4 
0 

3 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
1 

0 
0

 
LA&

S - General Studies 
712 

470 
295 

43 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
124 

4 
4

 
LA&

S - Science 
16 

9 
7 

2 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
0 

0 
0

 
M

athem
atics 

13 
9 

5 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

4 
0 

0

 
M

usic Perform
ance 

6 
4 

3 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

1 
0 

0

 
Physical Education &

 Exercise Science 
6 

6 
5 

0 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
1 

0 
0

 
Physics 

1 
0 

0 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

0 
0 

0

 
Psychology 

14 
11 

9 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

2 
0 

0

 
Public Relations 

3 
3 

2 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

1 
0 

0

 
Sport M

anagem
ent 

9 
9 

8 
1 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

0 
0 

0

 
Sustainability Studies 

2 
1 

1 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

0 
0 

0

 
Theatre Arts 

9 
7 

6 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

1 
0 

0

 
 

Total 
1316 

944 
588 

91 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
253 

7 
5

 
Creative W

riting 
4 

3 
3 

0 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
0 

0 
0

 
English 

1 
1 

1 
0 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

N
/A 

0 
0 

0

 
LA&

S - Adolescence Education 
9 

8 
6 

0 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
2 

0 
0

 
LA&

S - Childhood Education 
17 

12 
10 

1 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
1 

0 
0

 
LA&

S - Early Childhood 
7 

5 
3 

1 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
1 

0 
0

 
LA&

S - Hum
anities &

 Social Science 
11 

8 
5 

2 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
1 

0 
0

 
 

Total 
49 

37 
28 

4 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
N

/A 
5 

0 
0

 
Accounting: General 

12 
7 

0 
1 

100%
 

1 
** 

** 
6 

0 
0

 
Air Conditioning Tech: Heating &

 Ventilation 
19 

8 
1 

6 
100%

 
5 

$31,200 
$28,080 to 47,840 

1 
0 

0

 
Apprentice Training: Autom

otive 
24 

10 
0 

7 
100%

 
6 

$32,240 
$20,800 to 41,600 

2 
1 

0

 
Apprentice Training: M

achine Trades 
4 

2 
0 

0 
N

/A 
0 

** 
** 

2 
0 

0

 
Biotechnology 

7 
5 

4 
0 

N
/A 

0 
** 

** 
1 

0 
0

 
Clinical Lab Technician 

12 
3 

0 
3 

100%
 

3 
** 

** 
0 

0 
0

 
Com

puter Inform
ation System

s 
3 

3 
0 

1 
100%

 
1 

** 
** 

2 
0 

0

 
Com

puter System
s Technology 

6 
2 

1 
1 

100%
 

1 
** 

** 
0 

0 
0

 
Construction Tech 

13 
8 

0 
5 

100%
 

5 
$45,000 

$33,280 to 73,000 
3 

0 
0

 
Crim

inal Justice: Institutional Corrections 
4 

3 
0 

2 
0%

 
0 

** 
** 

1 
0 

0

 
Crim

inal Justice: Police 
24 

6 
4 

0 
N

/A 
0 

** 
** 

2 
0 

0

 
Dental Hygiene 

29 
16 

0 
13 

100%
 

12 
$54,080 

$43,680 to 62,400 
3 

0 
0

 
Electrical Engineering Tech: Electronics 

14 
10 

1 
6 

100%
 

3 
** 

** 
3 

0 
0

 
Entrepreneurial &

 Applied Business Studies 
3 

2 
0 

1 
0%

 
0 

** 
** 

1 
0 

0

 
Fire Protection Technology 

17 
12 

1 
9 

89%
 

5 
$34,000 

$20,800 to 80,000 
2 

0 
0

 
Health Info Technology / M

edical Records 
20 

8 
0 

2 
100%

 
2 

** 
** 

5 
1 

0

 
Hospitality M

anagem
ent 

46 
28 

4 
10 

100%
 

9 
$26,000 

$21,632 to 42,000 
14 

0 
0

 
Hum

an Services 
43 

23 
10 

8 
88%

 
3 

** 
** 

4 
1 

0

 
Inform

ation &
 N

etw
ork Technology 

1 
0 

0 
0 

N
/A 

0 
** 

** 
0 

0 
0

 
Interior Design 

12 
8 

2 
3 

0%
 

0 
** 

** 
3 

0 
0

 
M

echanical Technology 
17 

15 
3 

7 
86%

 
6 

$37,500 
$23,400 to 95,000 

5 
0 

0

 
N

ursing 
102 

75 
1 

62 
100%

 
52 

$54,080 
$47,840 to 63,000 

12 
0 

0

 
Office Technology: Office Adm

in. Assistant 
15 

8 
2 

3 
33%

 
0 

** 
** 

3 
0 

0

 
Optical System

s Technology 
8 

7 
0 

4 
100%

 
3 

** 
** 

3 
0 

0

 
Param

edic 
7 

6 
0 

4 
100%

 
2 

** 
** 

2 
0 

0

 
Precision M

achining 
16 

9 
0 

6 
100%

 
5 

$40,000 
$29,120 to 54,080 

2 
1 

0

 
Public Safety Com

m
unications 

2 
2 

0 
2 

100%
 

2 
** 

** 
0 

0 
0

 
Radiologic Technology 

24 
14 

1 
10 

90%
 

6 
$41,600 

$39,520 to 42,640 
3 

0 
0

 
Surgical Technology 

12 
3 

1 
1 

100%
 

1 
** 

** 
1 

0 
0

 
Visual Com

m
 Technology - Graphic Design 

50 
30 

11 
3 

67%
 

2 
** 

** 
15 

1 
0

 
Visual Com

m
 Technology - Photo/TV 

19 
11 

6 
1 

0%
 

0 
** 

** 
3 

1 
0

 
 

Total 
585 

344 
53 

181 
92%

 
135 

$50,960  
$20,800 to 95,000 

104 
6 

0

 
 

Total 
265 

157 
30 

84 
85%

 
58 

$40,800  
$21,632 to 85,000 

39 
4 

0

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
N

um
ber

 
 

 
 

N
um

ber 
N

um
ber 

 
 

 
 

 
Em

ployed/ 
N

um
ber

 
 

 
N

um
ber 

w
ith 

Continuing 
N

um
ber 

Percent of 
N

um
ber 

 
 

Continuing 
Available

 
 

 
Receiving 

Outcom
e 

Education 
Em

ployed 
Total Em

ployed 
Reporting 

M
edian 

 
Education 

for 
N

um
ber

 
Credential 

Program
 

Degrees 
Data 

Full-Tim
e 

Full-Tim
e 

Full-Tim
e 

Salaries 
Salary 

Salary Range 
Part-Tim

e 
Em

ploym
ent 

Other*


