Class of 2017 Profile

A Total of 2,215 Credentials were Awarded

- 1,365 (62%) were transfer program (A.S. & A.A.) graduates
- 585 (26%) were career program (A.A.S.) graduates
- 265 (12%) were certificate program graduates

Highlights:

- 1,327 (60%) are employed and/or are continuing their education
- Of the Career and Certificate Program graduates who are employed full-time, 91% are employed in Monroe or an adjacent county.
- Graduates were hired by 598 different employers
- 70% of the graduates who are continuing their education are doing so at a SUNY/CUNY institution
- Graduates transferred to 157 different colleges

The MCC Career & Transfer Center Offers:

- ✓ On-campus recruitment
- ✓ "Purple Briefcase"
- ✓ "Vault" Career Intelligence
- ✓ Career exploration & research
- ✓ Career counseling
- ✓ MCC career forums
- ✓ Disney College Program

Colleges 2017 Graduates Transferred to Include...

Columbia University
Cornell University
Johnson & Wales University
Nazareth College
Ohio State University, The
Roberts Wesleyan College
Rochester Institute of Technology
St. John Fisher College
St. John's University
SUNY Brockport
SUNY Buffalo State
SUNY College of Environmental
Science & Forestry

SUNY Empire State
SUNY Geneseo
SUNY University at Albany
SUNY University at Binghamton
SUNY University at Buffalo
SUNY University at Stony Brook
SUNY Upstate Medical University
University of Rochester
University of Vermont & State
Agricultural College

Employers Hiring 2017 Graduates Include...

Apple, Inc.
Aspen Dental
AutoZone
Bausch & Lomb
Bob Johnson Chevrolet
City of Rochester
Del Lago Casino
Flightline Systems
Hillside Family of Agencies
Make-A-Wish Foundation
Mercy Flight
New York State Department of
Transportation

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
Penfield Central School District
Policy Research Associates, Inc.
Reliant Community Federal Credit
Union
Rochester Regional Health System
Thermo Fisher Scientific
UR Medicine
U.S. Air Force
Wegmans
WHEC-TV 10 NBC
Windstream

Monroe Community College

What Happened to the Class of 2017?

A Comprehensive Follow-Up Study of MCC Graduates













If you have difficulties accessing the "What Happened to the Class of..." reports, please contact the Institutional Research Office at (585) 292-3035.





Емрг 2017

ertificates																										rograms	Career								A Degrees)	roorams	Tansfer																												rograms	[ransfer				Olodolitidi	Credential		
Total	Total	Visual Comm Technology - Photo/TV	Surgical Jechnology Visual Comm Technology - Granhic Design	Radiologic lechnology	Public Safety Communications	Precision Machining	Paramedic	Optical Systems Technology	Office Technology: Office Admin. Assistant	Nursing	Mechanical Technology	Interior Design	Information & Network Technology	Human Services	Hospitality Management	Health Info Technology / Medical Records	Fire Protection Technology	Entrepreneurial & Applied Business Studies	Electrical Engineering Tech: Electronics	Dental Hygiene	Criminal Justice: Police	Criminal Justice: Institutional Corrections	Construction Tech	e d	Computer Information Systems	Clinical Lab Technician	Biotechnology	Apprentice Training: Machine Trades	Apprentice Iraining: Automotive	Air Conditioning Tech: Heating & Ventilation	Accounting Tech Heating & Vication	Accounting: General	Total	I A&S - Humanities & Social Science	I A&G - Farly Childhood	IA&S - Childhood Education	English	Creative Writing	Total	Theatre Arts	Sustainability Studies	SportManagement	rubiic Relations	Psychology	Physics	Physical Education & Exercise Science	Music Performance	Mathematics	LA&S - Science	LA&S - General Studies	Information Technology	Individual Studies	Human Services	Health Studies	Global Studies	Geology	rine Arts	Engineering Science	Diversity & Community Studies		Computer Science	Computer Information Systems	Communication & Media Studies	Commercial Art & Illustration	Cinema & Screen Studies	Chemistry	Business: International Business	Business Administration	Biology	Addictions Counseling	Program		EMPLOY
265	585	19	50	12	2	16	7	00	15	102	17	12	_	43	46	20	17	ω	14	29	24	4	13	6	ω	12	7	4	24	3 19	71	13	ρρ	11	7	17	0 1	. 4	1316	9	2	9	۵	2 14	: -	9	6	13	16	712	7	15	42	26	2	5 –	3 9	65	_	45	23	7	32	6	13	3	9	197	10	7	Number Receiving Degrees		YMENT
157	344	11 8	జ ్ఞ	4 د	2	9	6	7	00	75	15	00	0	23	28	00	12	2	10	16	6	ω		2	ω	ω	55	2	10	5 00	0 /	7	37	. c	л F	13	0]		944	7		. د	۵ د	> =		6	4	9	9	470	4	=	32	17	_	ω _	. 0	57	0	28	19	7	31	ω	9	2	7	162	9 0	6	with Outcome Data	N	/ I R A
30	53 0	n :	= −	-	. 0	0	0	0	2	_	ω	2	0	10	4	. 0	-	0	_	0	4	0	0	_	0	0	4	0	0	-	• •	> B	28	л с	ہ ح	10 0	6 -		588	6		. 00		. c		5 5	ω	5	7	295	0	7	21	5	_	2	4 0	39	0	21	12	2	16	2	3	2	ω	97	7	3	Continuing Education Full-Time	2	NSFER
84	181	<u> </u>	ω _	1 0	2	6	4	4	ω	62	7	ω	0		10	2	9	1	6	13	0	2	5	1	_	ω	0	0	7	ı o	-	-	7	2 -		<u> </u>	0	0	91	0	0		٠, -	0	o c	0	0	0	2	43	ω	0	6	з	0	0	0	2	0	ω	_	2	8	0	0	0	0	16	0 -	1	Number Employed Full-Time		S U M M A
85%	92%	0%	67%	90%	100%	100%	100%	100%	33%	100%	86%	0%	N/A	88%	100%	100%	89%	0%	100%	100%	N/A	0%	100%	100%	100%	100%	N/A	N/A	100%	100%	100%	100%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA S	N/A	Percent of Total Employed Full-Time		ARYON
58	135	0 1	2 -	3 6	2	5 51	2	ω	0	52	6	0	0	ω		2	5	0	ω	12	0	0	5	_	_	ω	0	0	6		n -	1	N/N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A S		Number Reporting Salaries	ull-Time E	THE
\$40,800	\$50,960	*	* * *	**	* *	\$40,000	*	**	**	\$54,080	\$37,500	*	*	* *	\$26,000	*	\$34,000	*	**	\$54,080	**	**	\$45,000	*	*	**	*	* *	\$32,240	\$31,200	\$31 300	**	N/N	N/A	N/N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Median Salary	ployment in Fi	LASS
\$21,632 to 85,000	\$20,800 to 95,000	*	* 2	\$39,520 to 42,640 **	**	\$29,120 to 54,080	**	*	*	\$47,840 to 63,000	15	*	*	*	\$21,632 to 42,000	*	\$20,800 to 80,000	*	*	\$43,680 to 62,400	**	*	\$33,280 to 73,000	**	**	**	**	*	\$20,800 to 41,600	\$28,080 to 47,840	2000 50 4 7 000	**	N/A	N/A	N/A)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Salary Range		0 F 2017
39	104	ω _δ	15 -	٠ د	0	2	2	ω	ω	12	5	ω	0	4	14	5	2	_	ω	ယ	2	1	a	0	2	0	_	2	2	-	. 0	57	л -	-	-	1 2	3 0	, ,	253	1	0	0 0	-	2	, ,		_	4	0	124	_	4	4	8	0	- -	. -	16	0	4	6	ω	7	1	6	0	4	48	2	2	Continuing Education Part-Time	Number	
4	6	_ -	<u> </u>		0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	_	. 0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			0	> 6		0	> 0	5 6		0		0	0	0		0		0	0	0	0	4	0	0	1		0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0 Embloymone	Available for Employment	5	
0	0	0	D	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		, ,	5	- 0	0	0	> <	0		5	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0 0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		Number Other*		